

CS DJ -274/22
Sanjeev Kumar Vs. Roop Kishore

26.08.2023

Present: Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1 examined in chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up on 21.12.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 26.08.2023