

35CS DJ274/22
SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. ROOP KISHORE

16.05.2024

Present: Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Mr. Sunil Singh, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is fixed today for PE.

PE stands closed as requested by plaintiff vide his
separate statement.

Now to come up on **04.09.2024** for DE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.05.2024