

CS DJ 274/22
SANJEEV KUMAR VS. ROOP KISHORE

04.09.2024

Present: Counsel for plaintiff with plaitniff.
Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for D.E.

Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for leading
D.E. on the ground that he could not prepare the evidence by way
of affidavit of DW-1.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 09.01.2025 for D.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.09.2024