

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for DE.

Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for filing
an application as well as for leading D.E.

Same is granted subject to cost of Rs.2000/- upon
defendant to be paid to plaintiff.

Now to come up on 24.04.2025 for payment of cost
as well as D.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.01.2025