

Misc./ Appearance

24 CS DJ 274/22 SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. ROOP KISHORE

25.09.2025

Present : Sh. Daksh Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Pawan
Kaushik, Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the application of the
defendant u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC. Copy already supplied to the
opposite counsel as stated on behalf of the plaintiff.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid
application on **18.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.09.2025